



Trinity Tradelink Limited

(Formerly Omnitech Petroleum Limited)

CIN NO. L11103MH1985PLC035826

Date: - 21.09.2017

To,
The Secretary
The BSE Limited,
P.J.Towers, Dalal Street
Mumbai – 400001

Symbol: TRITRADE

Group: XD

Scrip Code: 512417

Kind Attn: Head - Listing Department/Dept of Corporate Communications

Sub: Revised submission of Unaudited Financial Results for Quarter ended June 30, 2017

Dear Sir / Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements), Regulations, 2015, and with reference to SEBI Circular no. CIR/CFD/FAC/62/2016) dated July 05, 2016, please find enclosed herewith Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended June 30, 2017 alongwith details of reconciliation of results between previous Indian GAAP and Ind AS.

Please acknowledge and take the same on record.

Thanking You,

Yours Faithfully,

For, **TRINITY TRADELINK LIMITED**



VIKRANT KAYAN
Managing Director

Registered Office:

#16 & 17, Washington Plaza,
Dispensary Road, Goregaon (W), Mumbai- 400 062
Tel.: +91 22 2873 0274, Fax: +91 22 2873 0275
Web: www.trinitytrade.in, Email: info@trinitytrade.in

Corporate Office:

238B, A.J.C. Bose Road, Unit 4B, 4th Floor
Kolkata- 700020, Tel.: +91 33 2290 3860
Fax: +91 33 2290 3867
E-mail: corpoffice@trinitytrade.in

TRINITY TRADELINK LIMITED

Registered Office: - 16 & 17 Washington Plaza, Dispensary Road, Goregaon (West) Mumbai- 400062, Maharashtra

CIN No. L11103MH1985PLC035826

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2017

(Rs. in Lakh)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			Year ended
		30.06.2017	31.03.2017	30.06.2016	31.03.2017
		(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
I	Revenue from operations	6,108.50	7,712.50	3,830.31	14,623.01
II	Other Income	-	41.76	0.02	62.94
III	Total Revenue (I+II)	6,108.50	7,754.26	3,830.33	14,685.95
IV	Expenses				
	(a) Cost of Materials Consumed	-	-	-	-
	(b) Purchases of Stock-in-Trade	6,081.03	7,598.80	3,822.30	14,504.37
	(c) Changes in Inventories of Finished goods, Work-in-progress and Stock-in-Trade	2.47	-	-	-
	(d) Employee Benefit Expenses	4.36	4.49	4.03	17.41
	(e) Finance Costs	12.32	30.79	13.61	73.88
	(f) Depreciation & Amortisation Expenses	2.85	2.85	6.27	17.90
	(g) Other expenses	4.79	15.87	19.71	66.38
	Total Expenses	6,107.82	7,652.80	3,865.92	14,679.94
V	Profit / (Loss) before exceptional and extraordinary items and taxes (III-IV)	0.68	101.46	(35.59)	6.01
VI	Exceptional Items	-	-	-	-
VII	Profit / (Loss) before extraordinary items and taxes (V-VI)	0.68	101.46	(35.59)	6.01
VIII	Extraordinary Items	-	-	-	-
IX	Profit/ (Loss) before tax (VII-VIII)	0.68	101.46	(35.59)	6.01
X	Tax Expenses				
	a) Current tax	0.21	1.86	-	1.86
	b) Deferred tax	-	(0.91)	-	(0.91)
	Total tax expenses	0.21	0.95	-	0.95
XI	Profit / (Loss) for the year (IX-X)	0.47	100.51	(35.59)	5.06
XII	Other comprehensive income				
	(a) Item that will not be reclassified to profit or loss	-	-	-	-
	(b) Income tax relating to items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss	-	-	-	-
	Other comprehensive income for the year	-	-	-	-
XIII	Total comprehensive income for the year (XI-XII)	0.47	100.51	(35.59)	5.06
XIV	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face value Rs. 1/- each)	2,625.58	2,625.58	2,625.58	2,625.58
XV	Reserve excluding Revaluation Reserve as per Balance Sheet	-	-	-	-
XVI	Earning per equity share (before and after Extraordinary items)				
	(a) Basic	0.0002	0.0383	0.0136	0.0019
	(b) Diluted	0.0002	0.0383	0.0136	0.0019

Notes:

- The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and taken on record by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 14.08.2017.
- This Statement has been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (Ind AS) prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act 2013 and other recognised accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable. The Company has for the first time adopted Ind AS, transition date being April 1, 2017.
- The Statement does not include Ind AS compliant results for the preceding quarter ended March 31, 2017 and previous year ended March 31, 2017 as the same is not mandatory as per SEBI's circular dated July 5, 2016.
- Deferred tax assets/ liabilities, if any, has not been determined as it will be considered at the year end.
- The Company is engaged / operates in single segment i.e. Trading activity.
- Reconciliation of results between previous Indian GAAP and Ind AS are as follows:

Particulars

Net Profit/loss as per IGAAP (published)
Ind AS adjustment
Net Profit/loss as per Ind AS

Quarter ended 30.06.2017
(Rs. in Lakh)

(35.59)

-

(35.59)

- Previous period figures have been regrouped, rearranged or recasted wherever necessary.

For, Trinity Tradelink Limited

Vikrant Kayan
Managing Director
DIN No.00761044

Place : Kolkata
Date : 14.08.2017

